invest in SMEs through convertible bonds and debentures with a right (“Debt Fund”), 

as this Project was integrated in the Public Investments Programme by virtue of 

Integrating Decision no. 122136/15-11-2018 of the Deputy Minister of Economy and 

Development [total amount of resources under management: four hundred and fifty 

million Euros (€ 450,000,000)]. These resources will be invested for participation in 

Venture Capital Funds (VC Funds), as same are defined in Article 7 of Law 2992/2002 

(Government Gazette Series A, Issue no. 54), Venture Capital Firms (VC Firms), as same 

are defined in Article 5 of Law 2367/1995 (GG A, 261) and similar venture capital

[...]

in need of restructuring / reorganisation”, as this Project was integrated in the Public 

Investments Programme by virtue of Integrating Decision no. 122136/15-11-2018 of the 

Deputy Minister of Economy and Development [total amount of resources under 

management: one hundred and fifty million Euros (€ 150,000,000)]. These resources will 

be invested for participation in Venture Capital Funds (VC Funds), as same are defined in 

Article 7 of Law 2992/2002 (Government Gazette Series A, Issue no. 54), Venture Capital 

Firms (VC Firms), as same are defined in Article 5 of Law 2367/1995 (GG A, 261) and